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“The Service of Quiet Elegance and Affordable Quality” 
2305 North Memorial Parkway 

Huntsville, Alabama 35810 
Office: (256) 536-9197   Fax: (256) 536-4415 

 
 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 
These prices are effective as of February 12, 2024. 

 
The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.  You may choose only the items you 
desire.  However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.  If legal or 
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on 
the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.  
 
Basic services of Funeral Director, Staff and Overhead..........................................$3145.00 
Our services include conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; 
shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary Authorizations and permits; 
coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties.  In Addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of 
our basic overhead cost.   This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral 
arrangements you have selected.  (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and 
forwarding or receiving remains.) 
 
Embalming……………………………………………………………………………..$550.00 
Embalming is not required by law.  Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral 
arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing.  If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an 
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. 
 
Other Preparations of the body 

A. Cosmetology…………………………………………………………………………...$45.00  
B. Dressing of the Remains………………………………………………………...$40.00 
C. Casketing of the Remains……………………………………………………….$40.00 
D. Cooler Fee – Per Day……………………………………………………………$50.00 
E. Autopsy Treatment………………………………………………………………$75.00 
F. Organ and Long Bone Donation Treatment.……………………………………$250.00  
G. Disaster Pouch…………………………………………………………………...$150.00 

 
Automotive Equipment Charges reflect a 25 mile radius.  Beyond this radius we charge $2.50 per mile 

A.  Transfer of remains to Funeral Home………………………………………………….$325.00  
B.  Hearse Service………………………………………………………………………….$250.00 
C.  Flower Vehicle………………………………………………………………………….$160.00 
D.  Other automotive equipment for permits and Death Certificates………………………$200.00 
E.  Transfer of remains to common carrier or other location…………………………….... $ 300.00 
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Berryhill Funeral Home General Price List 

 
Use of Facilities and Staff for Receiving friends at the Funeral Home…...…………$ 395.00 
 
Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service at the Funeral Home…………….. $ 495.00 
 
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service……………………………………. $ 450.00 
 
Caskets……………………………………………………………………………$995.00 To $9500.00 
A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home 
 
Outer Burial Containers………………………………………………………$1295.00 To $7600.00 
A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home 
 
Memorial Items 

A. Memorial Register Book………………………………………………………….……$65.00  
B. Memorial Folders (100 included)………………………………………………….…..$60.00  
C. Thank You Cards (Box of 50)……………………………………………………….…$30.00  
D. Receiving and Care of Flowers and Other Memorial Tributes………………………...$185.00 
E. Memorial DVD (50 Pictures and three songs)…………………………………………$150.00 

 
 
Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home…………………………………$1900.00.  
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead cost; removal of 
remains; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant; and local transportation. 

A. Air Shipping Container (Required by Airlines when shipping by air) ..........................$ 295.00 
B. Combination Container (When shipping body not in a casket) ………………………..$140.00 

 
Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home…………………………………...$ 2395.00. 
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead cost; care of remains; 
transportation of remains to funeral home and to cemetery or crematory. 
 
 
Direct Cremation…………………………………………………………………….$1795.00  
Our charge for direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate 
share of overhead cost; removal of remains; transportation to crematory; necessary authorization; and cremation. 
 
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.  Alternative containers encase the body 
and can be made of materials such as fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).  The 
containers we provide are a fiberboard container or an unfinished wood box.   
 

A. Direct cremation with a fiberboard container……………………………………….. $ 1795.00 
B. Oversized cremations……………………………………………………………….…$ 150.00 
C. Oversized cremation container………………………………………………………...$ 295.00 
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Berryhill Funeral Home General Price List 
 
 

Immediate Burial…………………………………………………………………… $ 2895.00 
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff; a 
proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to cemetery. 
 

A. Immediate Burial, plus casket purchased from our price list, provided by purchaser or alternative 
container……………………………………………………………………………. $ 2895.00 

 
 
 
 
TRADITIONAL SERVICE PACKAGE 
(Discounted with casket and vault purchased at Berryhill Funeral Home) …… $ 4395.00. 
These arrangements include: Basic services of funeral Director and staff, A proportionate share of overhead costs, transfer 
of deceased to funeral home, embalming cosmetology, dressing remains, placing remains in casket, use of facilities & 
staff for viewing and funeral ceremony at the funeral home, receiving  and care of flowers, other automotive equipment, 
and Basic Memorial package which includes a Register Book, Memorial Folders and Acknowledgement Cards. 
 
 
If you choose to purchase a vault from another party………………………………….. $ 4595.00 
If you choose to purchase a casket or casket & vault from another party……………. $ 5665.00 
 
 
TRADITIONAL SERVICES WITH CREMATION (Casket not included) ……. $ 3350.00 
These arrangements include: Basic services of funeral Director and staff, A proportionate share of overhead costs, transfer 
of deceased to funeral home, embalming cosmetology, dressing remains, placing remains in casket, use of facilities & 
staff for viewing and funeral ceremony at the funeral home, receiving  and care of flowers, other automotive equipment, 
cremation of the remains after the service and Basic Memorial package which includes a Register Book, Memorial 
Folders and Acknowledgement Cards. 
 
 
RENTAL CASKET (Metal)……………………………………………………… $ 945.00 
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“The service of Quiet Elegance and Affordable Quality” 
2305 North Memorial Parkway 

Huntsville, Alabama 35810 
Office: (256) 536-9197   Fax: (256) 536-4415 

 
 

ADULT OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER PRICE LIST 
THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF February 12, 2024, BUT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 
 

CEMETERY EQUIPMENT AND SETUP WHEN NO VAULT IS PURCHASED…………………………$ 585.00. 
 

CONCRETE VAULTS 
1.  CONCRETE BOX (DORIC)……………………………………………………………………………….....$1695.00 
2.   FULLY LINED CONCRETE “TITAN”, SEALED TYPE (DORIC)……………………………………. $ 1895.00 
3.  FULLY LINED CONCRETE “TIARA”, SEALED TYPE (DORIC)……………………………………. $ 1995.00 
4.  FULLY LINED CONCRETE “PATRICIAN”, SEALED TYPE (DORIC)…………………….................$2495.00 
5.  FULLY LINED CONCRETE “STAINLESS STEEL ATHENIAN”, SEALED TYPE (DORIC)………. $ 2995.00 
6.  FULLY LINED CONCRETE “COPPER LYDIAN”, SEALED TYPE (DORIC)……………………….  $3695.00 
7.  FULLY LINED CONCRETE, “BRONZE”, SEALED TYPE (DORIC)…………………………………. $ 3995.00 
 
 

STEEL VAULTS 
8.   12 GAUGE STEEL, WRINKLE FINISH, (DORIC)………………………………………………………. $ 1795.00 
9.   12 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL, (DORIC)……………………………………………………………. $ 2495.00 
10. 12 GAUGE DOUBLE GALVANIZED STEEL, (CLARK)………………………………………………. $ 2695.00 
11. 10 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL, (DORIC)……………………………………………………………. $ 2795.00 
12.   7 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL, (DORIC)……………………………………………………………. $ 2995.00 
 
 

NOTE: HOLIDAY CHARGE - $125.00----- VAULTS DELIVERED ON NEW YEAR’S, EASTER, 
   MEMORIAL DAY, JULY 4TH, LABOR DAY & THANKSGIVING 

(NO SERVICE ON CHRISTMAS DAY) 
IN MOST AREAS OF THE COUNTRY, STATE OR LOCAL LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE THAT YOU BUY A CONTAINER TO 
SURROUND THE CASKET   IN  THE  GRAVE.  HOWEVER, MANY CEMETERIES REQUIRE YOU THAT YOU HAVE SUCH A 
CONTAINER SO THAT THE GRAVE WILL NOT SINK IN.  EITHER A GRAVE LINER OR A BURIAL VAULT WILL SATISFY 
THESE REQUIREMENTS. 
 
EXCLUSION OR WARRANTY: THE ONLY WARANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN CONNECTION 
WITH THE MERCHANDISE SOLD BY THIS FUNERAL HOME, ARE THE EXPRESS WRITTEN WARRANTIES, IF 
ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. THEREFORE, NO OTHER WARRANTIES AND IMPLIED NO 
IMPLIED WARANTIES OF MERCHANTABILIY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXTENDED BY 
THE SELLER.  MANUFACTURERS OF MERCHANDISE FOR FUTURE NEED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.  
WARRANTY INFORMATION IF ANY WILL BE AVAILABLE AT TIME OF NEED.  
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“The Service of Quiet Elegance and Affordable Quality” 
2305 North Memorial Parkway 

Huntsville, Alabama 35810 
Office: (256) 536-9197   Fax: (256) 536-4415 

 
 

ADULT CASKET PRICE LIST 
THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF February 12, 2024 BUT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. 

 
 

DESCRIPTION 
 

SOLID BRONZE & COPPER 
 

1. 48 OZ. SOLID BRONZE, CHAMPAGNE, WHITE VELVET INTERIOR……………………………. $ 14,995.00 
2. 32 OZ. SOLID COPPER, BEIGE, COPPER, BLUE OR WHITE, TUFTED VELVET INTERIOR…. $ 9,500.00 

 
 

METAL 
 

3. ALABAMA BRUSHED PLATINUM 18 GAUGE STEEL, WHITE VELVET INTERIOR.………….. $3,595.00 
4. FLORENCE COPPERTONE 18 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), TAN CREPE INTERIOR…………………$3,495.00 
5. NEO GRAY 18 GAUGE STEEL, (V&M), GREY CREPE INTERIOR…………..…………………….. $3,395.00 
6. MOTHER 18 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), PINK CREPE INTERIOR……………………………………...$3,395.00 
7. PLATINUM BRUSHED 18 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), WHITE VELVET INTERIOR…………..…..... $3,395.00 
8. IN GOD’S CARE 18 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), BLUE CREPE INTERIOR…………………………….. $3,395.00 
9. HERCULES 20 GAUGE STEEL (NEW POINTE), IVORY CREPE INTERIOR……………………….$3,395.00 
10. CHEROKEE ROSE 18 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), PINK CREPE INTERIOR……………………………$3,395.00 
11. KILLIAN 18 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), WHITE CREPE INTERIOR…………………………………….$3,195.00 
12. CLARICE 20 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), TAN CREPE INTERIOR………………………………………..$2,995.00 
13. 203 20 GAUGE STEEL (V&M), WHITE CREPE INTERIOR………………………………………….....$2,395.00 
14. CALHOUN SILVER OR CAMP 20 GAUGE (BS), WHITE CREPE INTERIOR………………………..$1,695.00 

 
 
 

CLOTH COVERED WOOD 
 

15. CLOTH-COVERED WOOD, “700 MH”, CREPE INTERIOR……………………………………………$1,195.00 
 
 
 

ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER 
 

16. FIBERBARD CONTAINER (FOR CREMATION) ………………………………………………………… $ 200.00 
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DESCRIPTION 
 
 

OVERSIZE STEEL CASKET 
 

17. MAJESTIC 20 GAUGE (V&M) WHITE CREPE INTERIOR……………………………………………… $ 3,195.00 
 
 

SOLID HARDWOOD 
 

18. SOLID POPLAR, “VISTA”, (THACKER) FAIRMONT INTERIOR (29 inch) …….……………………… $ 3,895.00 
19. SOLID CHERRY HARDWOOD, “RILEY” (BY BATESVILLE) IVORY LINWOOD INTERIOR……… $ 3,895.00 
20. SOLID OAK, V&M SOLID OAK (V&M CASKET CO.) TAN VELVET INTERIOR………….…………. $ 3,695.00 
21. POPLAR HARVEST BROWN, “LIBRA”, (BATESVILLE) ROSETAN CREPE INTERIOR.…………… $ 3,495.00 
22. SOLID POPLAR, “PARKSIDE” (BATESVILLE), TAN CREPE INTERIOR………………….…………... $3,495.00 
23. SOLID POPLAR, “WESTRIDGE” (BY BATESVILLE) TAN CREPE INTERIOR…………….…………. $ 3,095.00 

 
 

BABY & INFANT CASKETS 
 

24. 2 FOOT COMBO (CRESENT)…………………………………………………………………………………... $ 595.00 
25. 3 FOOT COMBO (CRESENT)…………………………………………………………………………………... $ 895.00 

 

 
CREMATION URNS 

 
CRESENT SALES CREMATION URNS CULTURED MARBLE, BRASS OR BRONZE RANGE FROM  

        $295.00 UP TO $850.00 
 

CRESENT SALES CLOCK URN………………………………………………………………………………………. $ 695.00 
 

CRESENT SALES KEEPSAKE BRASS CREMATION URNS………………………………………………..$75.00 TO $135.00 
 
CRESENT SALES CREMATION JEWELRY STERLING SILVER FROM……………………….$180.00 UP TO $500.00 
 
CRESENT SALES FIBERGLASS CREMATION VAULT……………………………………………………………..$495.00 
 
 
CASKET HEAD INSERT PANELS RANGE FROM………………………………………………….......$ 295.00 TO $595.00 
WOOD FLAG DISPLAY CASE……………………………………………………………………………. $ 195.00 TO $295.00 
MILITARY MEDALS SHADOW BOX…………………………………………………………………………………. $ 195.00 
 
 
EXCLUSION  OR  WARRANTY:  THE  ONLY  WARRANTIES,   EXPRESS  OR  IMPLIED,   GRANTED  IN  CONNECTION  WITH  
THE  MERCHANDISE  SOLD  BY  THIS  FUNERAL  HOME,   ARE  THE  EXPRESS  WRITTEN  WARRANTIES,   IF ANY, 
EXTENDED  BY  THE  MANUFACTURER.   THEREFORE,   NO  OTHER  WARRANTIES  AND  NO  IMPLIED  WARRANTIES  OR 
MERCHANTABILITY  OR  FITTNESS  FOR  A  PARTICULAR  PURPOSE  ARE  EXTENDED  BY  THE  SELLER.  
MANUFACTURERS OF MERCHANDISE FOR FUTURE  NEEDS  ARE  SUBJECT  TO  CHANGE.   WARRANTY  INFORMATION, 
IF  ANY,   WILL  BE  AVAILABLE  AT  TIME  OF  NEED. 

 
 


